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6.5 B2_15MHz 

6.5.1 Test Result 

Band: 2 / Bandwidth: 15MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1857.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1902.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1857.5 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1902.5 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

74 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

75 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.5.2 Test Graph 
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6.6 B2_20MHz 

6.6.1 Test Result 

Band: 2 / Bandwidth: 20MHz / NTNV 

Modulation 
Frequency 

(MHz) 

RB Allocation Spurious Emission 
Verdict 

Size Offset Result Limit 

QPSK 

1860 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1900 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

16QAM 

1860 
1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1880 1 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

1900 
1 

0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

99 Refer To Test Graph Pass 

100 0 Refer To Test Graph Pass 
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6.6.2 Test Graph 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 145 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_QPSK_LCH_1860MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 146 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_MCH_1880MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_QPSK_MCH_1880MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 147 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 148 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_99_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_QPSK_HCH_1900MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 149 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 150 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1860MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_16QAM_LCH_1860MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 151 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_MCH_1880MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_16QAM_MCH_1880MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 152 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 153 / 154 

Band2_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1900MHz_RB_1_99_NTNV 

 
Band2_20MHz_16QAM_HCH_1900MHz_RB_100_0_NTNV 

 

  



 
  

 

Page 154 / 154 

 

7. Form731 

7.1 Form731_Power 

7.1.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1567 0.0238 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 21.95 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1291 0.0240 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 21.11 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1567 0.0227 ppm 2M76G7D 24E 21.95 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1312 0.0219 ppm 2M77W7D 24E 21.18 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1552 0.0231 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 21.91 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1268 0.0192 ppm 4M60W7D 24E 21.03 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1585 0.0283 ppm 9M10G7D 24E 22.00 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1409 0.0267 ppm 9M11W7D 24E 21.49 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1585 0.0218 ppm 13M6G7D 24E 22.00 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1426 0.0219 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 21.54 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1629 0.0258 ppm 18M3G7D 24E 22.12 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1466 0.0216 ppm 18M3W7D 24E 21.66 

 

7.2 Form731_EIRP 

7.2.1 Test Result 

Band BW 
Lower 
Freq 

High 
Freq 

MAX 
Power 

(W) 
Value Hz/ppm 

Emission 
Designator 

Rule 
Parts 

MAX 
Power 
(dBm) 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1611 0.0238 ppm 1M12G7D 24E 22.07 

2 1.4 1850.7 1909.3 0.1327 0.0240 ppm 1M12W7D 24E 21.23 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1611 0.0227 ppm 2M76G7D 24E 22.07 

2 3 1851.5 1908.5 0.1349 0.0219 ppm 2M77W7D 24E 21.30 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1596 0.0231 ppm 4M58G7D 24E 22.03 

2 5 1852.5 1907.5 0.1303 0.0192 ppm 4M60W7D 24E 21.15 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1629 0.0283 ppm 9M10G7D 24E 22.12 

2 10 1855 1905 0.1449 0.0267 ppm 9M11W7D 24E 21.61 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1629 0.0218 ppm 13M6G7D 24E 22.12 

2 15 1857.5 1902.5 0.1466 0.0219 ppm 13M7W7D 24E 21.66 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1675 0.0258 ppm 18M3G7D 24E 22.24 

2 20 1860 1900 0.1507 0.0216 ppm 18M3W7D 24E 21.78 

 


